and ninety two per month in respect of part-time employee drawing 
½ scale wages and Rupees one thousand three hundred and thirty 

nine per month in respect of a part-time employee drawing ¾ scale 
wages, where the part-time employee retired on or after the 1st day 

of November 2007.  

(f) Rupees two thousand seven hundred eighty five (2785) per month 

in respect of an employee, other than a part-time employee, where 
the employee retired on or after 1st day of November 2012 and 

Rupees nine hundred thirty two (932) per month in respect of part-
time employee drawing 1/3 scale of wages, Rupees one thousand 

three hundred ninety seven(1397) in respect of part-time employee 

drawing 1/2 scale of wages and Rupees two thousand ninety 

six(2096 ) in respect of part-time employee drawing 3/4 scale of 
wages, where the part-time employee retired on or after the 1st day 

of November 2012.